Case Number: 1805166/2020



EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

Claimant: Mr S Bagameri

Respondent: Simply Desserts Yorkshire Limited

On: 12 November 2020

Before: Employment Judge McAvoy Newns

Appearances:

For the Claimant: In person

For the Respondent: Did not attend

JUDGMENT

- 1. The Claimant's claim for holiday pay is dismissed upon withdrawal by the Claimant.
- 2. The Respondent has failed to provide, in accordance with section 8 of the Employment Rights Act 1996, an itemised pay statement detailing the holiday pay which the Claimant received on 10 November 2020. This declaration is made pursuant to section 12(3) of the Employment Rights Act 1996.

Employment Judge McAvoy Newns

12 November 2020